
Cass Career Center  

College Credit Courses 2017-2018 
 

Cass Career Center 

Program 

School Course # Course Name # cr. hrs.  Date 

of 

Agt. 

Notes Career Cluster 

Agricultural Science 

 

 

Advanced Livestock 

 

Agribusiness 

Management 

MCC Grounds and Turf 

Management 

 

UCM (dual credit)                 

 

State Fair Community 

College (dual credit) 

AGBS 153 

(3 cr. hrs)  

 

AG 1420 

 

AGRI 132 

Special Topics in Horticulture III 

 

 

Animal Husbandry 

 

Agriculture Economics 

6 

 

 

3 

 

3                      

2004  

 

 

 

 

2015 

 

 

 

$85/credit 

hour 

Agriculture, Food & 

Natural Resources 

Automotive 

Technology 

 

 

 

MCC General 

Automotive Technology 

 

State Technical College 

of Missouri 

 

 

 

 

North Central Missouri 

College 

AUTO 170 

 

 

AMT 145 

AMT 101  

AMT 205  

AMT 206 

 

 

Automotive Braking Systems 

 

 

Auto. Engines Mechanical 

Auto. Electrical/Electronics 1 

Auto. Braking Systems 

Automotive Suspension and Steering 

 

 

Applied Technology courses 

4 

 

 

5 

4 

4 

4   

 

 

30                 

2006 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2011 

Student 
received credit 

only if they 

enroll in the 
Basic 

Automotive 

Program—If 
they go into 

Specialty—do 

not receive any 
credit. 

 

Students must 
earn a 

certificate from 

CCC (2 years ) 

representing 

competency 

based 
instruction with 

a 2.0 gpa. 

Transportation, 

Distribution & 

Logistics 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Construction 

Technology 

North Central Missouri 

College 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coffeyville Community 

College 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UCM (dual credit) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CNST 100 

CNST 120 

CNST 105 

CNST 110 

CNST 125 

CNST 134 

CNST 150 

 

CMGT 1300 

CMGT 2310 

Applied Technology courses 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Introductory Craft Skill  

Safety Orientation (OSHA 10) 

Carpentry Basics 

Blueprints & Building Codes 

Floors, Walls, and Ceiling Framing 

Roof Framing 

Window, Doors, and Stairs 

 

Intro to Construction Management 

Construction Plans & Specs 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

1 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2015 

Students must 
earn a 

certificate from 

CCC (2 years ) 
representing 

competency 

based 
instruction with 

a 2.0 gpa. 

 
$150.00 fee for  

administration 

of student’s 
records 

 

 

 

 

 

$85/credit 

hour 

Architecture & 

Construciton 



Cass Career Center 

Program 

School Course # Course Name 

 

# credit  

hours  

Date 

of 

Agt. 

Notes Career Cluster 

Criminal Justice State Fair Community 

College (dual credit) 

CJ 101 

 

CJ 102 

Introduction to Criminal Justice 

 

Introduction to Law Enforcement 

3 

 

3 

2017  Law. Public Safety & 

Security 

EMT  MCC EMT/Paramedic EMTP 150  Emergency Medical Technician Basic 8 1997 EMT is offered 

in the fall of 

every other 
year:  2009, 

2011 

 

 

Health Sciences 

Fire Science  MCC Fire Science FSTE 169 

 

FSTE 170  

 

FSTE 179  

 

FSTE 189  

Fire Prevention  

 

Hazardous Materials Awareness & Op. 

 

Firefighter I     

 

Firefighter II  

3 

 

3 

 

4 

 

3 

2017 Fire Science is 

offered in the 

fall of every 

other year: 

2006, 2008, etc.  

Law, Public Safety & 

Security 

Health Sciences UCM (dual credit) NUR 1700 

NUR 2000 

NUR 2700 

Intro. To Professional Nursing 

E-Health and Cyber Wellness 

Professional Nursing Seminar 

4 credits 

total 

2017 $85 per 

credit hour 

Health Sciences 

Welding North Central Missouri  

College 

 

State Technical College 

 

MCC (dual credit) 

 

 

 

 

 

WELD 120 

WELD 130 

WELD 140 

WELD 150 

 

Applied Technology courses 

 

 

Welding Courses 

 

Thermal Cutting Processes 

Print Reading & Weld Symbols 

Shielded Metal Arc Welding 

Gas Metal Arc Welding 

 

30 

 

 

12 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2011 

 

 

2012 

 

2014 

 Manufacturing 

Integrated English Crowder College     Technical Writing 3 2017   

 


