Cass Career Center College Credit Courses 2017-2018

Cass Career Center Program	School	Course #	Course Name	# cr. hrs.	Date of	Notes	Career Cluster
					Agt.		
Agricultural Science	MCC Grounds and Turf Management	AGBS 153 (3 cr. hrs)	Special Topics in Horticulture III	6	2004		Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources
Advanced Livestock	UCM (dual credit)	AG 1420	Animal Husbandry	3		\$85/credit hour	
Agribusiness Management	State Fair Community College (dual credit)	AGRI 132	Agriculture Economics	3	2015		
Automotive Technology	MCC General Automotive Technology State Technical College of Missouri	AUTO 170 AMT 145 AMT 101 AMT 205 AMT 206	Auto. Engines Mechanical Auto. Electrical/Electronics 1 Auto. Braking Systems Automotive Suspension and Steering	5 4 4 4	2006	Student received credit only if they enroll in the Basic Automotive Program—If they go into Specialty—do not receive any credit.	Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
	North Central Missouri College		Applied Technology courses	30	2011	Students must earn a certificate from CCC (2 years) representing competency based instruction with a 2.0 gpa.	
Construction Technology	North Central Missouri College		Applied Technology courses	30	2011	Students must earn a certificate from CCC (2 years) representing competency based instruction with a 2.0 gpa.	Architecture & Construciton
	Coffeyville Community College	CNST 100 CNST 120 CNST 105 CNST 110 CNST 125 CNST 134 CNST 150	Introductory Craft Skill Safety Orientation (OSHA 10) Carpentry Basics Blueprints & Building Codes Floors, Walls, and Ceiling Framing Roof Framing Window, Doors, and Stairs	3 1 4 4 4 3 3	2011	\$150.00 fee for administration of student's records	
	UCM (dual credit)	CMGT 1300 CMGT 2310	Intro to Construction Management Construction Plans & Specs	3 3	2015	\$85/credit hour	

Cass Career Center Program	School	Course #	Course Name	# credit hours	Date of Agt.	Notes	Career Cluster
Criminal Justice	State Fair Community College (dual credit)	CJ 101 CJ 102	Introduction to Criminal Justice Introduction to Law Enforcement	3	2017		Law. Public Safety & Security
EMT	MCC EMT/Paramedic	EMTP 150	Emergency Medical Technician Basic	8	1997	EMT is offered in the fall of every other year: 2009, 2011	Health Sciences
Fire Science	MCC Fire Science	FSTE 169	Fire Prevention	3	2017	Fire Science is offered in the fall of every other year: 2006, 2008, etc.	Law, Public Safety & Security
		FSTE 170	Hazardous Materials Awareness & Op.	3			
		FSTE 179	Firefighter I	4	2000, 2000, ctc.		
		FSTE 189	Firefighter II	3			
Health Sciences	UCM (dual credit)	NUR 1700 NUR 2000 NUR 2700	Intro. To Professional Nursing E-Health and Cyber Wellness Professional Nursing Seminar	4 credits total	2017	\$85 per credit hour	Health Sciences
Welding	North Central Missouri College		Applied Technology courses	30	2011		Manufacturing
	State Technical College		Welding Courses	12	2012		
	MCC (dual credit)	WELD 120 WELD 130 WELD 140 WELD 150	Thermal Cutting Processes Print Reading & Weld Symbols Shielded Metal Arc Welding Gas Metal Arc Welding	3 3 3 3	2014		
Integrated English	Crowder College		Technical Writing	3	2017		